



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3089 of 2021

ANIL KUMAR GUPTA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

25/04/2026	Ms. Shweta Rai, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sharad Mishra, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Sangharsh Pandey, Govt. Advocate for the State. Ms. Mahi Pandey, Adv. on behalf of Mr. Chandresh Shrivastava, counsel for respondent No. 5. Counsel for the petitioner submits that arguing counsel Mr. Sharad Mishra is reported to be on adjustment, hence, she seeks some time to argue the matter. As prayed, list this case after summer vacation. Till then, interim relief granted earlier shall continue. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge